

PRELIMINARY ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST City of Coalinga - Hayes & 3rd Traffic Safety Improvements

JN	3001
----	------

Created: September 19, 2022 Revised: September 21, 2022

GENERAL ITEMS

•=					
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
1	MOBILIZATION / GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
2	WORKER SAFETY	LS	1	\$460.00	\$460.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00
4	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
ST-G		(GENERAL ITE	MS SUBTOTAL	\$11,370.00

STREET IMPROVEMENT ITEMS

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
6	CONCRETE/PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	CY	32	\$300.00	\$9,600.00
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE A (HMA-A)	TON	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
8	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS II	TON	22	\$180.00	\$3,960.00
9	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH	SF	209	\$15.00	\$3,135.00
10	CONCRETE 6" MEDIAN CURB	LF	272	\$50.00	\$13,600.00
11	CONCRETE 6" CURB & GUTTER	LF	65.5	\$60.00	\$3,930.00
12	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	218.0	\$30.00	\$6,540.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	216	\$15.00	\$3,240.00
14	TRAFFIC STRIPING & MARKINGS	LS	1	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00
ST-1		STREET IMPRO	VEMENT ITE	MS SUBTOTAL	\$62,755.00

LANDSCAPING ITEMS

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
15	WEEDBLOCK LANDSCAPING FABRIC	SF	1,482	\$0.50	\$741.00
16	GRAVEL (3/8")	SF	575	\$3.00	\$1,725.00
17	RIVER COBBLE (2"-4")	SF	907	\$8.00	\$7,256.00
18	MESA BOULDERS (3'-4')	EA	14	\$400.00	\$5,600.00
L-1		LAND	SCAPING ITI	EMS SUBTOTAL	\$15,322.00

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
19	DESIGN ENGINEERING	LS	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
PE-1	PE-1 PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING SUBTOTAL				\$5,400.00

CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
20	CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
CE-1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING SUBTOTAL			\$3,000.00	

SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION COSTS

Section	Description		Subtotal
ST-G	GENERAL ITEMS SUBTOTAL	-	\$11,370.00
ST-1	STREET IMPROVEMENT ITEMS SUBTOTAL		\$62,755.00
L-1	LANDSCAPING ITEMS SUBTOTAL		\$15,322.00
CE-1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING SUBTOTAL		\$3,000.00
		CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL	\$92,447.00
		10% CONTINGENCY	\$8,945.00
		CONSTRUCTION TOTAL	\$101,392.00
PE-1	PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING SUBTOTAL		\$5,400.00
		PROJECT TOTAL	\$106,792.00